

Press Release

Naber acquires rights to the traditional brand WESCO Arnsberg

Naber GmbH, the leading provider of kitchen accessories based in Nordhorn, has acquired a range of assets from the insolvency assets of M. Westermann & Co. GmbH and its subsidiaries to WESCO.

Naber will continue to offer the popular WESCO products independently and thus ensure their availability for the kitchen retail trade and the kitchen furniture industry. This underscores Naber's commitment to quality and innovation and cements its position as a leading kitchen accessories supplier in the industry.

The Naber family, as managing directors of Naber GmbH, commented on the acquisition as follows: "On the one hand, we very much regret that we are losing a long-standing business partner and friend. On the other hand, however, we are delighted to be able to integrate WESCO products into our product range. We are convinced that this expansion will enhance our range and continue to offer our customers the best solutions on the market."

The precise conditions of the acquisition have not yet been disclosed. However, Naber plans to make further information available very soon.

About Naber GmbH: Naber GmbH attaches great importance to quality and innovation. Its aim is to offer its customers the best products and services on the market. The motto is: "The perfect kitchen with Naber". With this acquisition Naber underscores this claim and its position as the leading supplier of kitchen accessories in Europe.

www.naber.com



Naber GmbH

A dynamically growing company within the kitchen accessories sector. More than 3,500 accessories items belong to the product range. Numerous internationally recognised design awards underline the innovative power of the family-owned business which is successful for decades.



Management

Hans-Joachim Naber is the tireless driving force behind the development and realisation of innovative products.
Ingrid Naber unerringly controls the areas human resources, organisation and finance.
Lasse Naber shapes the future direction of the company with drive and vitality.

Press release and photos for standard use. For further information please contact:

Naber GmbH, Lisa Scholz - Marketing,

Enschedestr. 24, 48529 Nordhorn, Tel.: +49 5921 704-229, Fax: +49 5921 704- 273,

Internet: www.naber.com, Mail: marketing@naber.com